Roll Call I			<u>)</u>		Agenda Item Numbe 29		
Date Janua	ury 13,	2025					
APPROVING	DES I				TMENT AND THE AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS NING PROVIDER AGREEMENT		
WHEREAS, the C Support training red					nent serves as a provider of CPR and Adult/Pediatric Advanced Life nel; and		
forth the terms of	the lice	nsed tra	ining p	rovider p	nent between The American National Red Cross and the City, setting rogram and responsibilities of the parties for a 3-year term through e office of the City Clerk; and		
WHEREAS, pursu years to The Ameri least bi-annually;	ant to s can Na	aid Agr tional R	eement ed Cros	, the Des I ss for acce	Moines Fire Department will pay approximately \$4,500.00 every two ess to and use of its training programs, which amount may increase at		
WHEREAS, the Fi	ire Chie	f recom	mends	approval	of said Agreement.		
<ol> <li>The Licensed of Cross, in form of C</li></ol>	Training on file it is here inister s	g Provious Provident the offert of the offer	der Agr fice of to orized reement	reement be he City Cand direct on behalf	e City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that between the City of Des Moines and The American National Red clerk, is hereby approved. Ited to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City, and is further of the City, including price increases of up to ten percent (10%) bito The American National Red Cross.		
			M S	oved by second by	Satto to adopt.  Mandelbaum.		
APPROVED AS TO	O FORM	M:					
/s/ Glenna K. Frank Glenna K. Frank, A		City At	torney				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	V			
COLEMAN	V			
GATTO	V			
MANDELBAUM	~			
SIMONSON	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	v			
TOTAL	7			
MOTION CAPCIED	1.		-t	APPROVED

Mayor

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Raura Ba	ungartra	City Clerk